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Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate

Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)

Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI

Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19

Team
Samford 289
Marshall 293

Eastern Kentucky 289
Northern Kentucky 312
Lee University 307
Carson-Newman 307
Tennessee Tech 303

Belmont University 313
Missouri - St. Louis 317
Butler 323
Evansville 319

Tennessee State 361

290
290
299
299
308
308
312
324
323
327
332
364

Scores

579
583
588
611
615
615
615
637
640
650
651
725

+11
+15
+20
+43
+47
+47
+47
+69
+72
+82
+83
+157
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Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate

Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)
Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI
Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Samford 289 290 579
1 Emily Uhland (1) 71 70 141
T2 Madeline Davis (2) 74 69 143
4 Sophie Membrino (4) 70 74 144
T19 Hallianne Hobson (5) 76 77 153
73 Mary Kate Horton (3) 74 0 74
2 Marshall 293 290 583
T5 Jackie Schmidt (3) 74 71 145
7 Shelby Brauckmuller (4) 70 76 146
11 Stormy Randazzo (5) 7 71 148
T14 Ylva Forslund (1) 78 72 150
T17 Kerri Parks (2) 72 80 152
3 Eastern Kentucky 289 299 588
T5 Hannabeth Owens (4) 71 74 145
T8 Elsa Moberly (1) 71 76 147
T8 Ragga Kristinsdottir (3) 73 74 147
T12 Amanda Lindahl (2) 74 75 149
T48 Bailey Hubbard (5) 80 83 163
4 Northern Kentucky 312 299 611
T2 Lillian Young (2) 72 71 143
T19 Kylie Lysack (3) 75 78 153
T26 Macy Wright (1) 83 73 156
T34 Delaney Welsh (4) 82 77 159
T57 Erin Durstock (5) 83 86 169
T5 Lee University 307 308 615
T8 Haverly Harrold (1) 75 72 147
T24 Annika Gino (2) 79 76 155
T30 Emily Felix (3) 79 78 157
T30 Carson McKie (4) 74 83 157
T41 Judianne Speach (5) 79 82 161
T5 Carson-Newman 307 308 615
T12 Reagan Kinnie (1) 73 76 149
T19 Maeve Cummins (2) 75 78 153
T26 Taylor Hayes (5) 80 76 156
T38 Jayla Sims (4) 79 81 160
T41 Rachel Watts (3) 83 78 161
T5 Tennessee Tech 303 312 615
T14 Lindsay Miller (3) 76 74 150
16 Shelby Johnson (1) 75 76 151
T30 Arianna Clemmer (5) 74 83 157
T34 Heidi Lawson (4) 78 81 159
T48 Kate Mashburn (2) 82 81 163
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Belmont University 313 324 637
23 Maribeth Peevy (2) 75 79 154
T26 Katelyn Dunstan (1) 78 78 156
T34 Cameron Fish (3) 79 80 159
T57 Julia Nittoli (4) 81 88 169
T59 Carlee Nanney (5) 84 87 171
9 Missouri - St. Louis 317 323 640
T19 Emma Thorngren (1) 76 77 153
T38 Alesia Gonzales (2) 78 82 160
T46 Kaleigh Ashen (4) 81 81 162
T50 Lucille Lambert (3) 82 83 165
10 Butler 323 327 650
T17 Lauren Tibbets (1) 76 76 152
T41 Katelyn Le (3) 79 82 161
T52 Megan Skoog (4) 83 83 166
T59 Ally Ross (5) 85 86 171
T62 Claire Edwards (2) 86 87 173
1 Evansville 319 332 651
T30 Sophia Rohleder (2) 82 75 157
T34 Madison Chaney (3) 79 80 159
T46 Sydney Anderson (1) 75 87 162
T62 Lexie Sollman (4) 83 90 173
69 Alyssa McMinn (5) 86 98 184
12 Tennessee State 361 364 725
T64 Morgan Rood (1) 90 88 178
T64 Khalee Rhodes (2) 90 88 178
68 Haleigh Riley (3) 88 94 182
70 Savannah Szozda (4) 93 94 187
71 Trinidy Pate (5) 102 109 211
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T24 Javiera Espinosa (Jacksonville St.) 75 80 155
T26 Pia Ohlenbusch (Jacksonville St.) 78 78 156
T38 Layne Dyar (Jacksonville St.) 82 78 160
T41 Hannah Bratton (Tennessee Tech ) 81 80 161
T41 Crockett Floyd (Samford ) 83 78 161
T50 Allie Fletcher (Carson-Newman ) 81 84 165
T52 Mikayla Hauck (Eastern Kentucky) 86 80 166
T52 Nicole Jordan (Butler) 83 83 166
T55 Isabel York (Tennessee Tech ) 90 77 167
T55 Chloe Borders (Jacksonville St.) 80 87 167
61 Caitlin O'Donnel (Evansville) 80 92 172
T64 Katie Medley (Carson-Newman ) 89 89 178
67 Kathryn Doss (Northern Kentucky ) 86 94 180
72 Victoria Kwak (Samford ) 0 82 82
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T28
T28
T33
T10
T48
T10
T33
T33
T48
T28
T28
T48
T33
T44
T33
T53
T33

T53

Finish

1
T2
T2
4
T5
T5
7
T8
T8
T8
11
T12
T12
T14
T14
16
T17
T17
T19
T19
T19
T19
23
T24
T24
T26
T26
T26
T26
T30
T30
T30
T30
T34
T34
T34
T34
T38
T38
T38
T41
T41
T41
T41

T41

Player

Emily Uhland
Madeline Davis
Lillian Young
Sophie Membrino
Jackie Schmidt

Hannabeth Owens

Shelby Brauckmuller

Elsa Moberly
Haverly Harrold

Ragga Kristinsdottir

Stormy Randazzo
Amanda Lindahl
Reagan Kinnie
Ylva Forslund
Lindsay Miller
Shelby Johnson
Lauren Tibbets
Kerri Parks
Maeve Cummins
Hallianne Hobson
Emma Thorngren
Kylie Lysack
Maribeth Peevy
Javiera Espinosa
Annika Gino
Taylor Hayes
Macy Wright

Pia Ohlenbusch *
Katelyn Dunstan
Emily Felix
Carson McKie
Sophia Rohleder
Arianna Clemmer
Madison Chaney
Cameron Fish
Delaney Welsh
Heidi Lawson
Alesia Gonzales
Layne Dyar *
Jayla Sims
Hannah Bratton *
Katelyn Le
Crockett Floyd *
Judianne Speach

Rachel Watts

*

Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate

Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)
Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI
Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19

Team

Samford

Samford

Northern Kentucky
Samford

Marshall

Eastern Kentucky
Marshall

Eastern Kentucky
Lee University
Eastern Kentucky
Marshall

Eastern Kentucky
Carson-Newman
Marshall
Tennessee Tech
Tennessee Tech
Butler

Marshall
Carson-Newman
Samford

Missouri - St. Louis
Northern Kentucky
Belmont University
Jacksonville St.
Lee University
Carson-Newman
Northern Kentucky
Jacksonville St.
Belmont University
Lee University

Lee University
Evansville
Tennessee Tech
Evansville
Belmont University
Northern Kentucky
Tennessee Tech
Missouri - St. Louis
Jacksonville St.
Carson-Newman
Tennessee Tech
Butler

Samford

Lee University

Carson-Newman

71
74
72
70
74
71
70
71
75
73
77
74
73
78
76
75
76
72
75
76
76
75
75
75
79
80
83
78
78
79
74
82
74
79
79
82
78
78
82
79
81
79
83
79

83

70
69
71
74
71
74
76
76
72
74
71
75
76
72
74
76
76
80
78
77
77
78
79
80
76
76
73
78
78
78
83
75
83
80
80
77
81
82
78
81
80
82
78
82

78

Scores

141
143
143
144
145
145
146
147
147
147
148
149
149
150
150
151
152
152
153
153
153
153
154
155
155
156
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
159
159
159
159
160
160
160
161
161
161
161

161
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+13
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+14
+14
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+15
+15
+15
+17
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+17
+17
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+18
+19
+19
+19
+19
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Start

T44
T16
T40
T48
T48
T44
T62
T53
T53
T68
T40
T53
T44

60

61
T40
T62
T53

67
T68
T68
T62

66
T62

71

72
T10

73

Finish
T46
T46
T48
T48
T50
T50
T52
T52
T52
T55
T55
T57
T57
T59
T59

61
T62
T62
T64
T64
T64

67

68

69

70

71

Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate

Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)
Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI
Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19

Player Team

Kaleigh Ashen Missouri - St. Louis
Sydney Anderson Evansville

Bailey Hubbard Eastern Kentucky
Kate Mashburn Tennessee Tech
Lucille Lambert Missouri - St. Louis
Allie Fletcher * Carson-Newman
Mikayla Hauck * Eastern Kentucky

Megan Skoog Butler
Nicole Jordan * Butler
Isabel York * Tennessee Tech

Chloe Borders * Jacksonville St.

Erin Durstock Northern Kentucky
Julia Nittoli Belmont University
Carlee Nanney Belmont University

Ally Ross Butler
Caitlin O'Donnel * Evansville
Claire Edwards Butler
Lexie Sollman Evansville

Carson-Newman
Tennessee State
Tennessee State
Northern Kentucky

Katie Medley *
Morgan Rood
Khalee Rhodes
Kathryn Doss *

Haleigh Riley Tennessee State
Alyssa McMinn Evansville
Savannah Szozda Tennessee State
Trinidy Pate Tennessee State
Mary Kate Horton Samford

Victoria Kwak * Samford

81
75
80
82
82
81
86
83
83
90
80
83
81
84
85
80
86
83
89
90
90
86
88
86
93
102
74

81
87
83
81
83
84
80
83
83
77
87
86
88
87
86
92
87
90
89
88
88
94
94
98
94
109

82

Scores

162
162
163
163
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
169
169
171
171
172
173
173
178
178
178
180
182
184
187
21
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+20
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+21
+23
+23
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+24
+24
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+25
+27
+27
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+31
+36
+36
+36
+38
+40
+42
+45
+69



Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate

Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)

Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI

Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring
E. Uhland Samford 3.08 +1 S. Membrino Samford 393 -1 M. Davis Samford 470 -3
M. Davis Samford 3.08 +1 J. Schmidt Marshall 400 E E. Uhland Samford 470 -3
H. Owens E Kentucky 3.08 +1 L. Young N Kentucky 4.00 E E. Thorngren MO-StLouis 4.70 -3
E. Moberly E Kentucky 3.08 +1 M. Wright N Kentucky 4.00 E K. Parks Marshall 470 -3
S. Membrino Samford 3.08 +1 S. Brauckmuller Marshall 400 E R. Kristinsdottir E Kentucky 4.80 -2
A. Gonzales MO-StLouis 3.17 +2 L. Miller Tenn. Tech 4.07 +1 L. Young N Kentucky 4.90 -1
K. Dunstan Belmont 317 +2 E. Uhland Samford 4.07 +1 E. Felix Lee 490 -1
L. Young N Kentucky 3.17 +2 H. Harrold Lee 4.07 +1 J. Schmidt Marshall 490 -1
J. Espinosa J'ville St 3.17 +2 L. Tibbets Butler 414 +2 R. Watts CarsonNew 4.90 -1
M. Hauck E Kentucky 3.17 +2 R. Kinnie CarsonNew 4.14 +2 R. Kinnie CarsonNew 4.90 -1
A. Lindahl E Kentucky 3.17 +2 S. Randazzo Marshall 414 +2 H. Owens E Kentucky 4.90 -1
H. Harrold Lee 317 +2 H. Bratton Tenn. Tech 4.21 +3 S. Johnson Tenn. Tech 490 -1
Y. Forslund Marshall 3.25 +3 H. Owens E Kentucky 4.21 +3 A. Gino Lee 490 -1
K. Ashen MO-StLouis 3.25 +3 S. Johnson Tenn. Tech 4.21 +3 H. Hobson Samford 490 -1
R. Kristinsdottir E Kentucky 3.25 +3 Y. Forslund Marshall 421 +3 A. Lindahl E Kentucky 5.00 E
S. Brauckmuller Marshall 3.25 +3 M. Davis Samford 421 +3 E. Moberly E Kentucky 5.00 E
M. Peevy Belmont 3.25 +3 H. Hobson Samford 429 +4 K. Lysack N Kentucky 5.00 E
S. Randazzo Marshall 3.33 +4 T. Hayes CarsonNew 4.29 +4 C. McKie Lee 500 E
J. Schmidt Marshall 3.33 +4 E. Moberly E Kentucky 4.29 +4 S. Randazzo Marshall 500 E
A. Fletcher CarsonNew 3.33 +4 S. Rohleder Evansville 429 +4 J. Espinosa J'ville St 510 +1
A. Clemmer Tenn. Tech 3.33 +4 E. Felix Lee 429 +4 M. Cummins CarsonNew 5.10 +1
L. Miller Tenn. Tech 3.33 +4 M. Cummins CarsonNew 4.29 +4 C. Fish Belmont 510 +1
Eagles Birdies Pars

M. Wright N Kentucky E. Uhland Samford 9 |E. Moberly E Kentucky 27

J. Nittoli Belmont M. Davis Samford 7 |S. Brauckmuller Marshall 26

K. Parks Marshall H. Owens E Kentucky 7 |J. Schmidt Marshall 26

A. Lindahl E Kentucky 6 |L. Young N Kentucky 23

R. Kristinsdottir E Kentucky 6 |H. Harrold Lee 23

L. Young N Kentucky 6 |P. Ohlenbusch J'ville St 22

S. Membrino Samford 6 |S. Randazzo Marshall 22

K. Lysack N Kentucky 5 |S. Membrino Samford 22

H. Harrold Lee 5 |Y. Forslund Marshall 22

R. Kinnie CarsonNew 5 |M. Davis Samford 21

E. Thorngren MO-StLouis 5 |C. Floyd Samford 21

H. Hobson Samford 4 |E. Felix Lee 21

L. Tibbets Butler 4 |K. Dunstan Belmont 21

Y. Forslund Marshall 4 |K. Parks Marshall 21

M. Wright N Kentucky 4 |S. Rohleder Evansville 21

A. Clemmer Tenn. Tech 4 |M. Cummins CarsonNew 21

S. Johnson Tenn. Tech 4 |L. Dyar J'ville St 21

L. Miller Tenn. Tech 4 |R. Kinnie CarsonNew 21

S. Randazzo Marshall 4 |L. Tibbets Butler 21

H. Lawson Tenn. Tech 4 |S. Johnson Tenn. Tech 21

J. Schmidt Marshall 4 |L. Miller Tenn. Tech 21

A. Gonzales MO-StLouis 4 |A. Gino Lee 20
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Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate
Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)
Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI
Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19

Average score per round

[71 |[2019 Women's BNI 79.53

2 |2o19WomensBN|| 80.78 | 72

Total Average Scores

2019 Women's BNI 80.15

Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course): 2019 Women's BNI

ouble double

average
relative to par

hole par yards

_\!
<
AQJ
[0}

oo

o
=1
>0
S 2

1] 5] 488 +0.76
5 2 33 23 10
17| 5] 462 +0.76
2| 4| 368 5 25 4
12| 4] 342 +0.75
3| 5 432 7| 47 15 3
13| 3] 155 +0.75
4| 4| 362 3|25 36 6 2 7T 21 302 077
5| 4 341 335 28 4 2 71 2| 386 10.72
6| 3| 173 7| 24 31 7 3 16| 3| 165 +0.71
7| 4| 386 2| 30 33 4 3 15 4] 357 +0.65
8 [ 3| 177 330 31 7 [ 1 6 3] 13 +0.65
8| 3| 177 +0.63
9| 5| 523 9 29 27 4 3
1| 3] 159 +0.57
10| 4| 353 1 9 41 18 3
5[ 4] 341 +0.56
11 3| 159 11| 39 24 6 2 sT 515 7050
12 4 342 6| 23 30 9 4 21 4] 368 +0.39
13| 3| 155 2| 26 34 8 2 14| 5[ 410 +0.25
14| 5| 410 13 | 35 17 7 3] 5| 432 +0.19
15 [ 4 | 357 3 [ 26 38 4 1 10 4] 35 +0.18
1 1 +0.01
16| 3| 165 2| 31 28 8 3 8] 3[ %0 0.0
17| 5| 462 5 32 20 9 6
18| 3| 150 13 | 46 12 1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15865&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate
Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)
Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI
Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19

Round 1 Round 2

hecl [ PRcs reI:t\i/\?(;igepar LSSl Bl PRs reI:t\i/veerigepar
12| 4| 342 +0.94 1 5| 488 +0.76
17| 5| 462 +0.81 17| 5] 462 +0.76
71 4| 386 +0.71 12| 4| 342 +0.75
6 3| 173 +0.65 13| 3] 155 +0.75
15| 4| 357 +0.64 4| 4] 362 +0.74
16| 3| 165 +0.61 71 4| 386 +0.72
41 4] 362 +0.61 16| 3| 165 +0.71
131 3] 155 +0.60 6| 3| 173 +0.65
111 3] 159 +0.58 15| 4| 357 +0.65
9| 5| 523 +0.43 8| 3| 177 +0.63
2| 4] 368 +0.38 111 3] 159 +0.57
8| 3| 177 +0.35 51 4| 341 +0.56
51 4| 341 +0.31 9| 5| 523 +0.50
1 51 488 +0.26 2| 4] 368 +0.39
181 3] 150 +0.22 141 5] 410 +0.25
141 5] 410 +0.18 3] 5| 432 +0.19
10| 4] 353 +0.17 10| 4] 353 +0.18
3] 5| 432 +0.08 18 3] 150 +0.01
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Bobby Nichols Intercollegiate
Sevierville Golf Club (Highlands Course)
Sevierville, TN
2019 Women's BNI
Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 19
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eagle bogey
1 5 488 | 780 30| 14 4
2[4 368 8 [8a [ 42 9 1

3 5[ a32 1 2383 29 8
4[4[ 362 5[ 61 61 13 4
5[ 4 [ 3a1 10 [ 78 44 N
6 3 173 10 [ 53 63 13 5
7 [ 4| 386 460 62 13 5
g [ 3 [ 177 9 [71 50 13 1
9 5[ 523 12 [727[ 46 10 a
10| 4| 353 1 1887 [ 32 5 1
1] 3 [ 159 2[727[ =8 N
12| 4 [ 342 8 [47[ 60 20 o
13 3 [ 155 556 67 13 3
14 [ 5[ 410 1 2067 [ 33 13 1
15[ 4 [ 357 754 [ 69 12 2
16| 3 [ 165 564 55 15[ 5
17 [ 5 [ 462 11 [ 63| 39 17 [ 14

18 [ 3 [ 150 19 [9a [ 26 5
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